PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6946143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PURCHASE AGREEMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506826646

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONGERIUS ECODUNA GMBH	02/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECO INVEST B.V.
Street Address:	FORTWEG 3
City:	LX HOUTEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3992

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8895289
Patent Number:	10488110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J765401 (P38638, P54522)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=J765401_	_2Change_Name_JONGERIUS_ECODIUNA_GMBH_to_Beco_Invest_BV#page1.tif	
source=J765401_	_2Change_Name_JONGERIUS_ECODIUNA_GMBH_to_Beco_Invest_BV#page2.tif	
source=J765401_	_2Change_Name_JONGERIUS_ECODIUNA_GMBH_to_Beco_Invest_BV#page3.tif	
source=J765401_	_2Change_Name_JONGERIUS_ECODIUNA_GMBH_to_Beco_Invest_BV#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 057665 FRAME: 0120 506899320

source=J765401__2Change_Name_JONGERIUS_ECODIUNA_GMBH_to_Beco_Invest_BV#page5.tif source=J765401__2Change_Name_JONGERIUS_ECODIUNA_GMBH_to_Beco_Invest_BV#page6.tif source=J765401__2Change_Name_JONGERIUS_ECODIUNA_GMBH_to_Beco_Invest_BV#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 057665 FRAME: 0121

TRANSFER OF PATENT RIGHTS

Jongerius ecoduna GmbH Raiffeisengasse 17 3462 Absdorf Austria (hereinafter the "Assignor"),

having received from ecoduna AG (address: Eco-Plus Park 1, Straße 8, 2460 Bruck an der Leitha, Austria) all right, title and interest in patent rights listed in Annex 1 (hereinafter "the Patent Rights"), with all rights and obligations, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights based on said Patent Rights that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, including divisions, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, as per the Purchase Agreement ("Kaufvertrag") of October 9, 2020,

herewith transfers all right, title and interest in said Patent Rights with all rights and obligations, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights based on said Patent Rights that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, including divisions, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, to

Beco Invest B.V. Fortweg 3 3992 LX Houten The Netherlands (hereinafter, the "Assignee"),

for good and valuable consideration and declares to be fully remunerated for such transfer.

The Assignor declares its consent that this transfer be recorded at the relevant patent offices and that all of said Patent Rights and future protective rights be granted in the name of the Assignee. The Assignor agrees to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with said Patent Rights and future protective rights without delay on any first request of the Assignee at any time, at the expense of the Assignee.

The counter-signed Assignee herewith accepts the transfer with all rights and obligations.

Page 1 of 4

Honley 8 Febr. 2021
Place, date

Function:

Beco Invest B.V.

Name: M. M. Jongerius

Function: Meda

Annex 1: Patent Rights

Annex 1: Patent Rights

Inhaber	Kurziitei	Land	Anmelde- datum	Ertellungs- datum	Aktenzoichen / Patentnummer 1
ecoduna AG	BANDTROCKNUNG	Australien	14.09.2016		(ANM) 2016324335
ecoduna AG	BANDTROCKNUNG	Europa	14.09.2016		(ANIM) 16770870.0
ecoduna AG	BANDTROCKNUNG	israel	14,09,2016	***************************************	(ANIA) 258027
ecoduna AG	BANDTROCKNUNG	Osterreich	14.09.2015	15.05.2019	(PAT) 517667
ecoduna AG	BANDTROCKNUNG	U.S.A.	14,09,2016	26.11.2019	(PAT) 10488110
ecoduna AG	BIOSOLARREAKTORI	U.S.A.	27.01,2008	25.11.2014	(PAT) 8895289
ecoduna AG	BIOSOLARREAKTOR II	Deutschland	27.05.2015	29.08.2018	(PAT) 502015005715.7 (EP)
ecoduna AG	BIOSOLARREAKTOR II	Europa	27.05.2015	29.08.2018	(PAT) 3149146
ecoduna AG	BIOSOLARREAKTOR II	Österreich	30.05,2014	15.07.2018	15.07.2018 (PAT) 515854
ecoduna AG	BIOSOLARREAKTOR II	Osterreich	27.05.2015	29.08.2018	29.08.2018 (PAT) E1035133 (EP 3149146)
ecoduna AG	BIOSOLARREAKTOR II	Portugal	27.05.2015	28.08.2018	29.08.2018 (PAT) 3149148 (EP)
ecoduna AG	BIOSOLARREAKTOR II	U.S.A.	27.05.2015		(AMM) 15/314674
ecoduna AG	GASLIFTREAKTOR MIT MANIFOLD	Australien	30.08.2017		(ANM) 2017317622
ecoduna AG	GASLIFTREAKTOR MIT MANIFOLD	Europa	30.08.2017		(ANM) 17762082.0
ecoduna AG	GASLIFTREAKTOR MIT MANIFOLD	Israel	30.08.2017		(ANM) 265006
ecoduna AG	GASLIFTREAKTOR MIT MANIFOLD	V.8.2	30.08.2017		(ANM) 16/329045
ecoduna AG	Wikroalge	Europa			noch nicht angemeldet
ecoduna AG	SERVICE-EINHEIT FÜR BIOREAKTOR	Europa	30,08,2017		(ANM) 17765365.6
ecoduma AG	SERVICE-EINHEIT FÜR BIOREAKTOR	USA.	30.08.2017		(ANM) 16/329053

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 057665 FRAME: 0124

Annex 1: Patent Rights (detailed)

Application No.	Publication No.	Country	Status	
BIOSOLARREAKTOR II				
A 431/2014	AT 515854	AT	Granted	
EP 15744461.3	EP 3149146	EP	Granted	
	AT-E 1035133	AT	Granted	
	DE 502015005715.7	DE	Granted	
	EP 3149146	PT	Granted	
US 15/314674	US 20170130181	US	Pending	
GAS	SLIFTREAKTOR MIT MA	NIFOLD		
EP 17762082.0	EP 3507355	EP	Pending	
US 16/329045	US 20190218490	US	Pending	
AU 2017317622A	AU 2017317622	AU	Pending	
IL 265006	IL 265006	IL	Pending	
BANDTROCKNUNG				
A 594/2015	AT 517667	AT	Granted	
US 15/759675	US 10488110	US	Granted	
EP 16770870.0	EP 3350525	EP	Pending	
AU 2016324335	AU 2016324335	AU	Pending	
IL 258027	IL 258027	IL	Pending	
SERVICE-EINHEIT FÜR BIOREAKTOR				
EP 17765365.6	EP 3507357	EP	Pending	
US 16/329053	US 20190218491	US	Pending	

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 08/19/2021